

## Caversham and District Residents' Association

The Voice of Caversham since 1967 159 Kidmore Road, Caversham, RG4 7NJ

With the closure of the Emmer Green Residents Association in 2022, CADRA now seeks to represent the interests of residents in Emmer Green and has a growing number of members there. The Committee wishes to formally recognise the change within the Constitution. It is proposed that changes should be made as follows:

New text is shown in red and deleted has a line through.

## 1. Name

1.1 The name of the Association shall be The Caversham and District Residents' Association, informally referred to as CADRA.

## 2. Aim

2.1 The aim of the Association shall be to preserve and enhance the quality of life in Caversham, and the surrounding district Emmer Green and the community around North Reading.

## 3. Membership

3.1 Membership of the Association shall be open to all individuals residing in Caversham, -and the surrounding district Emmer Green and the community around North Reading.

This will be formally proposed under item 6 of the agenda for the 2024 AGM on 20 May 2024.

Linda Watsham

Secretary, CADRA

Chair: Helen Lambert Secretary: Linda Watsham